


Home Groups at PCC

Home Groups are the best way to find community here at 
the Chapel. At PCC our home groups are a small group of 
adults who gather on a regular basis to study, encourage 
each other and work towards spreading God’s fame locally 
and globally.

Our Home Group leaders have proven themselves as men 
who love God and are committed to His people, and they 
use an inductive, discussion-based approach to Bible 
study. Guests are always welcome!

       

        Garrett Spitz / Lead Pastor   



Home Group Locator Map        

						      FALL 2025



Carys Chapel			           Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (three weeks a month)
Meets three times a month, with a break on the 4th Wednesday each month
Leaders: 	 Jason Forest | (757) 375-7736 | Jbird1847@gmail.com
	 Stephen Anderson | (757) 813-8087 | andersonsbvmi@gmail.com
	 David Staton | (803) 374-3991| davidandanna2@hotmail.com
Host: 	 David & Anna Staton
Location: 	 514 Mansion Rd, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/17/2025

Foxhill
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Dale Bell | (757) 902-4180 | Ma.Pa.Bell@pm.me
	 Chip B | (757) 912-9252 | chipinamerica@gmail.com
Host: 	 Bill & Sylvia Sawyer
Location: 	 213 Commodore Dr, Hampton
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

		   

Heritage Cove
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (twice monthly)
1st and 3rd Wednesday each month
Leaders: 	 Jon Ashmore | (571) 330-8211 | johnathan.ashmore1@gmail.com
	 Jared Christophel | (434) 466-3580 | jjchristop@gmail.com
Host: 	 Jon & Jessica Ashmore
Location: 	 2 Insley Cir, Poquoson
First Meeting: 9/17/2025

Hidenwood              Contact leaders for childcare info
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Eric Gambardella | (757) 620-1883 | ericgambardella@gmail.com
	 Jay Rawls | (757) 304-1216 | jay.e.rawls@gmail.com
	 Drew Shirk | (757) 817-8121 | apshirk@hotmail.com
Host: 	 Matt & Stacy DeHoust
Location: 	 61 Queens Ct, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/10/2025
 



James Landing
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Mark Shaw | (757) 367-9238 | markshaw2020@gmail.com
	 Andy Andrews | (757) 218-4254 | hargrand@hotmail.com
Host: 	 Chris Hamilton
Location: 	 92 Settlers Rd, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Kiln Creek Dunhill	    Childcare at Nearby Home
Tuesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Matt Powell | (757) 869-3283 | mpowell@pccyorktown.com
	 Josh Cross | (757) 508-0256 | crossdujosh@gmail.com
Host: 	 Matt & Sarah Powell
Location: 	 908 Dunhill Way, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/9/2025		   

Kiln Creek Highlanders
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Keith Boadway | (757) 768-5685 | Krb77777@gmail.com
	 Al Underwood | (757) 604-6548 | Under5wood@gmail.com
Host: 	 Al & Manu Underwood
Location: 	 103 Glenkinchiey Ct, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/17/2025

Kiln Creek Lexington
Wednesdays at 5:45PM (every other week)
Leaders: 	 Aaron McMichael  | (757) 344-3955 | aaron.s.mcmichael@gmail.com
	 Keith Shaw | (757)-817-1145 | keith@hornskeith.com 
Host: 	 Aaron & Megen McMichael
Location: 	 405 Lexington Ct, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025		



Lamb’s Creek                                 Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Ricky Butler | 757-725-3109 | rwbgtr@gmail.com    
	 Chris Epperley | (757) 646-0158 | chrisepperley@gmail.com
Location: 	 PCC
First Meeting: 9/10/2025	

Marriage Navigators                Childcare at PCC
The First Ten Years
Wednesdays at 6:15PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 John Crawley | (757) 508-0853 | jcrawley41@gmail.com   
	 Scott Campell | (434) 249-8598 | scott2020campbell@gmail.com
Location: 	 PCC
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Mill Crossing
Wednesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Charlie Carmichael | (757) 870-0380 | charlieandlinda79@gmail.com
	 John Fleming | (757) 249-3574 | john.fleming1@verizon.net
Host: 	 Charlie & Linda Carmichael
Location: 	 200 Mill Crossing, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Olde Port Cove
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Dan Bourgoine | (757) 408-8898 | dj.bourgoine@cox.net 
	 Chuck Ruge | (757) 513-0067 | ruge2@verizon.net
Host: 	 Marcia Sandusky
Location: 	 110 Port Cove, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025



Riverside
Wednesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Brad Touchet | (757) 913-6986 | btouch88@gmail.com
	 Eric Silverman | (757) 338-7305 | drericsilverman@gmail.com 
	 Will Newcomb | (757) 930-0712 | wlnewcom@gmail.com
Host: 	 Mike Mynes & Joy Elliott
Location: 	 113 Poseidon Dr, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/10/2025
 		   

Running Man			           Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Jacob Peek  | (703) 310-8554 | Jacob.peek4@gmail.com
	 Kyle Hollmann | (417) 840-7920 | khollmann93@gmail.com
Host: 	 Jordan and Cayce Funderburk
Location: 	 106 Sinclair Ln, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Sandy Bottom
Tuesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Dave Lott | (206) 910-1467 | dave-sally-lott@usa.net
	 Billy Haselton | (336) 212-2718 | bhaselton@pccyorktown.com
Host: 	 Dave & Sally Lott
Location: 	 832 Olive Dr, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/9/2025

Semple Farm	                  Childcare at Host Home
Tuesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Dan Scherbenske | (571) 315-2332 | dscherbenske14@gmail.com
	 Elijah Daigle | (409) 248-0651 | elijahjdaigle@gmail.com
Host: 	 James & Amelia Balderston
Location: 	 22 Peppermint Way, Hampton
First Meeting: 9/9/2025



Smith Farms			           Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leader: 	 Josh Rice | (757) 266-0433 | ricejoshd@gmail.com
Host: 	 Nathan & Emily Spady
Location: 	 106 William Storrs Rd, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Sonship (at capacity)
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Dan Williams | (757) 532-9631 | danhookoo@gmail.com
	 Tim Grimes | (757) 208-6701 | tgrimes@scaschools.org
Host: 	 Drew & Kim O’Neal
Location: 	 108 Homestead Pl, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/17/2025

Tabb
Wednesdays at 7:00PM (weekly)
Leader: 	 Mike Powell | (757) 869-6393 | powellmb83@gmail.com
Host: 	 Mike & Becky Powell
Location: 	 105 Coachman Dr, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Victory			                                     Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Garrett Spitz  | (917) 620-2575 | gspitz@pccyorktown.com
	 Matt Castillo | (907) 947-2583 | tammy.mattcastillo@gmail.com
Host: 	 Andrew & Grace McGavin
Location: 	 106 Taurus Ct, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025
 



Village Green	               Childcare at Nearby Home
Tuesdays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Peter Grimes | (757) 561-8779 | pgrimes@pccyorktown.com
	 Chase Correia | (772) 229-2571 | chase.correia@gmail.com
Host: 	 Young-Ho & Marissa Moon
Location: 	 722 Lexington Cir, Newport News
First Meeting: 9/9/2025

Williamsburg	                    Childcare at Host Home
Tuesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Vincent Tavella | (610) 931-4788 | Tavellavj0057@gmail.com
	 Mark Thornblom | (757) 329-9304 | mark.thornblom@gmail.com
Host: 	 Vincent & Kathryn Tavella
Location: 	 207 Old Taylor Road, Williamsburg, VA
First Meeting: 9/9/2025

Woodlake			                        Childcare at PCC
Wednesdays at 6:00PM (weekly)
Leaders: 	 Chris Chappell | (757) 810-1528 | cchappell@pccyorktown.com 
	 Paul Nobles | (757) 869-6786 | mpnoble153@hotmail.com
	 Todd Campbell | (520) 203-2336 | camby24@gmail.com
Host: 	 Todd & Haley Campbell
Location: 	 609 Lakeland Cres. Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/10/2025

Woods of Tabb Contact Leader for Childcare Info
Fridays at 6:30PM (weekly)
Leader: 	 Jason Sutton | (406) 871-0550 | jks.looking4glass@gmail.com 
Host: 	 Jason & Christy Sutton
Location: 	 105 Coach Hovis Dr, Yorktown
First Meeting: 9/19/2025



Childcare Policy for Home Groups
 
Several Home Groups meeting at or near PCC on Wednesdays 
have pre-arranged to have childcare for their meeting time. The 
groups are Carys Chapel, Lamb’s Creek, Marriage Navigators, 
Running Man, Smith Farms, Victory, and Woodlake.  Families 
planning to attend any of these groups should be aware of the 
following information:

Cost:  $50/child with a max of $70/family per semester

Register: Children MUST be registered at the beginning of each 
semester (in September for the fall semester and in January 
for the winter/spring semester). You can register online for 
childcare at: bit.ly/pccreg and be sure to register early because 
space is limited.

Childcare hours: Wednesdays, 5:45—8:15PM

On-site Babysitting for Home Groups
 
Please note that babysitting provided in homes is arranged by 
the host family and/or Home Group members and is not the 
same as childcare arranged by PCC. It is not subject to PCC’s 
childcare policy including background checks for workers, 
required adult supervision, etc. 

If you have any questions about childcare, please contact our 
Childcare Coordinator, Kait Urch at childcare@pccyorktown.com.



Peninsula Community Chapel
4209 Big Bethel Road, Yorktown, VA 23693

pccyorktown.com  |  office@pccyorktown.com  |  (757) 867-8530


